Training 21 Aug 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1288
1739
1130
1914
1309
1292
1481
1297
1591
1041
1415
1628
1723
2080
1547
1196
2087
1134
1237
1732
1276
1782
1730
1779
1110
1913
1646
1892
2069
2042
1142
2029
1721
1098
1616
1129
2003
2009
1359
1452

Ceramic teeth

Lake festival with new visitor record
Senator prohibits football
Supernova sighted

Soldier seen on a roof

Dancing potatoes become famous
Wizard becomes a librarian

Dreams taken to court for copyright
Rain falls up

Chocolate river flows downstream
Pigs fly at noon

Dolphins prove to be the smartest
Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing
Muffins become Olympic sport

Edge found

Unenthusiastic civil servant tagged in photo
Ping pong tournament in Atlantis
Mermaids enroll in college

Invisible friend wins lottery

Ghosts play soccer

Walrus found on mountain top

Cats start a protest

Books come to life

Books write themselves spontaneously
Cookies form political party

Alcohol declared illegal

Microwaves gain self-awareness
Parallel universe crashes party
Shooting star seen

Conservatist tries something new
Toaster gives relationship advice
Alf lands

Llamas initiate a fashion trend
Goldfish starts online school
Zombie writes self-help book
Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
Coffee turns into liquid gold

Dragon performs stand-up comedy
Confused scorpion stings itself
Iceberg collides with boat

Key: e2fbOac1
Recall time: 15 min
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2031
1002
1043
1374
1513
1127
2068
1326
1509
1519
1213
1410
1644
1259
1298
1674
1820
1582
1126
1162
1172
1757
1981
1956
1828
1140
1684
1279
1785
1796
1696
1923
1604
1050
1263
1505
2005
1870
1504
2070

Penguins solve climate crisis
Hippopotamus becomes mayor
Oktoberfest in Munich

Clouds dance in harmony

Poker becomes Olympic
Tsunami in duck pond

Bunnies solve Sudoku puzzles
Dragonflies host dance-off

New horse breed is being developed
The Seychelles cease to exist
Krefeld wins city prize

Vegan bacon goes on sale

Ninja squirrels swoop in
Mermaids open ice cream shop
Footballer kicks referee

Juggler juggles with 30 balls
Robot dog learns to do yoga
Braunschweig burns down
Olympic Games in the rainforest
Outbreak of plague in the hospital
Rome capital over the bridge
Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
Lawyer convicted in court
England is broke

Talking dog writes memoir
Gnomes start a gardening reality show
Parrots give dating advice
Moonlight pizza delivery happens
Canonization of St. Martin

Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
Penguins fashionistas for the day
No more religion

Tyrant buys a port

Cubism gets a boost among lemmings
Scouts light up knots

Sasquatch goes viral

Secret papers found on the plane
Snack food turns into real animals
Elevator plays jazz music

4th child born
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1096
1109
1456
2086
1294
2051
2013
1343
1360
2056
1800
1467
1049
1823
1340
1312
1694
1655
1821
1710
1598
1905
1161
1980
1143
1111

1676
1305
1265
1158
1667
1080
1566
1233
2006
1954
1789
1221
1069
1528

Grandma builds rocket ship

Witches throw silent rave

Dinosaurs overthrow the government
Fish is found on Jupiter's moon
Pharaoh builds Colossus

Giraffes join basketball league
Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
Elephants learn to paint

Earthquake in Portugal

Dinosaurs join book club

Australia exterminates rabbits

Dubai goes bankrupt

Mermaid discovers social media
Talking trees host concert

Fish take moonlight strolls

Genie opens escape room

Aliens mistaken for tourists
Olympians win hula hoops
Tone-deaf writes sonata

Duck becomes acne backwards
Australia and New Zealand collide
Computer production ceases

Mrs. Langer forgets Michael
Australia grows together with Asia
Poppy wilts

Global securities market collapses
Wizard's spell accidentally makes veggies sing
Marriage for animals legalised
Rainbows declared national treasure
Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
Curl is on ice

Kangaroos become head chefs
Teachers forget to teach

Phoenix takes flight lessons

Bubble wrap open their gallery
Superheroes audition for roles
Tinnitus new common disease
Grammar police on strike

Fortune cookies predict weather
Pets demand equal rights at rally.
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1414
1686
2072
1201
1601
1645
1966
2065
1652
1385
1479
1019
1561
1556
1383
1518
1716
2012
1893
1211
1927
1748
1532
1708
1107
1681
1124
1210
1475
1392
1251
1116
1587
1183
1660
1437
1632
1203
1044
1533

Penguins rebel against tuxedos
Pomegranate explodes

Aliens attend comedy night
Music played by vegetables

Time machine used for baking.
Contact with Mars

Paris-New York underground tunnel
Penguins launch fashion line
School leaving age at 16 years
Humans are becoming extinct
Goldfish writes bestseller
Whales' language translated
Cupcakes grant wishes

Sun forgets to rise

Coal mine extracts oil

Peter Schnapp best student

The world's longest giraffe is born
Schoolchildren refuse to read
King is executed publicly
Zombies start exercise program
Vanilla the most expensive spice
Trolls negotiate peace treaties
Unicorns join the army

King Leon turns 80 years old
Gang of Barbarossa

Kangaroos launch space program
Coffee beans hold conventions
Laces are banned

Aliens brush themselves

Socks join political party

Magical socks grant wishes.

New file format developed

Flying pigs take flight

Rugby becomes a national sport
Robot writes bestselling novel
Teenager sails boat around world
Ghosts conduct orchestra

Ghost haunts local bakery

Eye stops seeing

Donald Tramp lost in Kindergarten
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1087
1788
1933
1195
1133
1446
2059
1703
1331
1994
1004
1165
1872
1995
1557

Time travelers forget to return home
Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
Socks develop their own language
The rabbit learns to talk

Letters are replaced by smileys

Cats form a conspiracy

Pirate ship found in parking lot
Spaceship crashed

Clouds compete in best shape contest
Taxes banished

Train disappears without a trace

Time travelers sell tickets

Aliens smoke cloud of magic

Clouds draw silly faces

Superheroes lose their powers
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