Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: e2fb0ac1 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

1	1288	Ceramic teeth
2	1739	Lake festival with new visitor record
3	1130	Senator prohibits football
4	1914	Supernova sighted
5	1309	Soldier seen on a roof
6	1292	Dancing potatoes become famous
7	1481	Wizard becomes a librarian
8	1297	Dreams taken to court for copyright
9	1591	Rain falls up
10	1041	Chocolate river flows downstream
11	1415	Pigs fly at noon
12	1628	Dolphins prove to be the smartest
13	1723	Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing
14	2080	Muffins become Olympic sport
15	1547	Edge found
16	1196	Unenthusiastic civil servant tagged in photo
17	2087	Ping pong tournament in Atlantis
18	1134	Mermaids enroll in college
19	1237	Invisible friend wins lottery
20	1732	Ghosts play soccer
21	1276	Walrus found on mountain top
22	1782	Cats start a protest
23	1730	Books come to life
24	1779	Books write themselves spontaneously
25	1110	Cookies form political party
26	1913	Alcohol declared illegal
27	1646	Microwaves gain self-awareness
28	1892	Parallel universe crashes party
29	2069	Shooting star seen
30	2042	Conservatist tries something new
31	1142	Toaster gives relationship advice
32	2029	Alf lands
33	1721	Llamas initiate a fashion trend
34	1098	Goldfish starts online school
35	1616	Zombie writes self-help book
36	1129	Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
37	2003	Coffee turns into liquid gold
38	2009	Dragon performs stand-up comedy
39	1359	Confused scorpion stings itself
40	1452	Iceberg collides with boat

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: e2fb0ac1 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

44	2024	Denovino polyo alimento origin
41	2031	Penguins solve climate crisis
42	1002	Hippopotamus becomes mayor
43	1043	Oktoberfest in Munich
44	1374	Clouds dance in harmony
45	1513	Poker becomes Olympic
46	1127	Tsunami in duck pond
47	2068	Bunnies solve Sudoku puzzles
48	1326	Dragonflies host dance-off
49	1509	New horse breed is being developed
50	1519	The Seychelles cease to exist
51	1213	Krefeld wins city prize
52	1410	Vegan bacon goes on sale
53	1644	Ninja squirrels swoop in
54	1259	Mermaids open ice cream shop
55	1298	Footballer kicks referee
56	1674	Juggler juggles with 30 balls
57	1820	Robot dog learns to do yoga
58	1582	Braunschweig burns down
59	1126	Olympic Games in the rainforest
60	1162	Outbreak of plague in the hospital
61	1172	Rome capital over the bridge
62	1757	Flying fish deliver pizza to shore
63	1981	Lawyer convicted in court
64	1956	England is broke
65	1828	Talking dog writes memoir
66	1140	Gnomes start a gardening reality show
67	1684	Parrots give dating advice
68	1279	Moonlight pizza delivery happens
69	1785	Canonization of St. Martin
70	1796	Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
71	1696	Penguins fashionistas for the day
72	1923	No more religion
73	1604	Tyrant buys a port
74	1050	Cubism gets a boost among lemmings
75	1263	Scouts light up knots
76	1505	Sasquatch goes viral
77	2005	Secret papers found on the plane
7 <i>1</i> 78	1870	Snack food turns into real animals
70 79	1504	Elevator plays jazz music
80	2070	4th child born
6U	2070	4th Gilla Dolli

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: e2fb0ac1 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1096	Grandma builds rocket ship
82	1109	Witches throw silent rave
83	1456	Dinosaurs overthrow the government
84	2086	Fish is found on Jupiter's moon
85	1294	Pharaoh builds Colossus
86	2051	Giraffes join basketball league
87	2013	Pirate ships found sailing in clouds
88	1343	Elephants learn to paint
89	1360	Earthquake in Portugal
90	2056	Dinosaurs join book club
91	1800	Australia exterminates rabbits
92	1467	Dubai goes bankrupt
93	1049	Mermaid discovers social media
94	1823	Talking trees host concert
95	1340	Fish take moonlight strolls
96	1312	Genie opens escape room
97	1694	Aliens mistaken for tourists
98	1655	Olympians win hula hoops
99	1821	Tone-deaf writes sonata
100	1710	Duck becomes acne backwards
101	1598	Australia and New Zealand collide
102	1905	Computer production ceases
103	1161	Mrs. Langer forgets Michael
104	1980	Australia grows together with Asia
105	1143	Poppy wilts
106	1111	Global securities market collapses
107	1676	Wizard's spell accidentally makes veggies sing
108	1305	Marriage for animals legalised
109	1265	Rainbows declared national treasure
110	1158	Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
111	1667	Curl is on ice
112	1080	Kangaroos become head chefs
113	1566	Teachers forget to teach
114	1233	Phoenix takes flight lessons
115	2006	Bubble wrap open their gallery
116	1954	Superheroes audition for roles
117	1789	Tinnitus new common disease
118	1221	Grammar police on strike
119	1069	Fortune cookies predict weather
120	1528	Pets demand equal rights at rally.

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: e2fb0ac1 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

121	1414	Denguine rehal against tuvades
122	1686	Penguins rebel against tuxedos Pomegranate explodes
123	2072	·
		Aliens attend comedy night
124	1201	Music played by vegetables
125	1601	Time machine used for baking.
126	1645	Contact with Mars
127	1966	Paris-New York underground tunnel
128	2065	Penguins launch fashion line
129	1652	School leaving age at 16 years
130	1385	Humans are becoming extinct
131	1479	Goldfish writes bestseller
132	1019	Whales' language translated
133	1561	Cupcakes grant wishes
134	1556	Sun forgets to rise
135	1383	Coal mine extracts oil
136	1518	Peter Schnapp best student
137	1716	The world's longest giraffe is born
138	2012	Schoolchildren refuse to read
139	1893	King is executed publicly
140	1211	Zombies start exercise program
141	1927	Vanilla the most expensive spice
142	1748	Trolls negotiate peace treaties
143	1532	Unicorns join the army
144	1708	King Leon turns 80 years old
145	1107	Gang of Barbarossa
146	1681	Kangaroos launch space program
147	1124	Coffee beans hold conventions
148	1210	Laces are banned
149	1475	Aliens brush themselves
150	1392	Socks join political party
151	1251	Magical socks grant wishes.
152	1116	New file format developed
153	1587	Flying pigs take flight
154	1183	Rugby becomes a national sport
155	1660	Robot writes bestselling novel
156	1437	Teenager sails boat around world
157	1632	Ghosts conduct orchestra
158	1203	Ghost haunts local bakery
159	1044	Eye stops seeing
160	1533	Donald Tramp lost in Kindergarten

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: e2fb0ac1 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1087	Time travelers forget to return home
162	1788	Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
163	1933	Socks develop their own language
164	1195	The rabbit learns to talk
165	1133	Letters are replaced by smileys
166	1446	Cats form a conspiracy
167	2059	Pirate ship found in parking lot
168	1703	Spaceship crashed
169	1331	Clouds compete in best shape contest
170	1994	Taxes banished
171	1004	Train disappears without a trace
172	1165	Time travelers sell tickets
173	1872	Aliens smoke cloud of magic
174	1995	Clouds draw silly faces
175	1557	Superheroes lose their powers